CHANGE ORDER(s)
AND /OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 4
DATED 10/14/2013

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 32995

(C S LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC)




&

¥

)
gx

)
)

Date:

To:

City of Long Beach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve

October 14, 2013

Ara Maloyan, Acting Director of Public Works

From: @MGillis M. Monroe, Construction Services Officer

Subject:

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6952 Chittick Field Improvements
CCOt#: No. 4
ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development

SOURCE OF FUNDING: Varies DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

REASON: See Attached Certification of Materials or Services
; Vendor ID#
COST: $ 209,874.02 PoPW__/20000 3 o
Proj/Proj detail PW_
AMEND CONTRACT $ 5,686,310.00 Index/Subobject e
Grant/Grant detail
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO’S

User Coge R
TO DATE (INCLUDING By %«M‘J g ang 121713
o DATE

PROPOSED CCO’S) $ 1,035,294.27

PERCENT (%) OF ORIGINAL @ PweTPAB, R1000q, Pu3er0-4S5 30,
CONTRACT AMOUNT +18.21% PREBSP-920a0c , 4167, 069.9Y

@ Pwcrppe 210009, Puseto-ys3y
XCCFND- 1401, & Y2 £od.08

RoCEIVED */L%Ue wed ¢n 1d-17-13
GMM:CRR:st
R6952-4transmittal NOV j_ 8 20]3 M"



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

To: C.S. Legacy Construction, Inc. Date: October 14, 2013
13263 Yorba Avenue R- 6952
Chino, CA 91710 Contract No. 32995

Program No. PW3070-45

PROGRAM: Chittick Field Improvements

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 4

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in
the specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment
required for the pump station air handling
system, associated with the new pump station per
County of Los Angeles plan revision and the
contractors proposed Change Order No. 20,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . .S 18,772.59

2. Provide all labor, materials to provide 1light
weight concrete, associated with issuance of
bulletin No. 2 revisions of the new pump station
per County of ©Los Angeles plan changes and
contractors proposed Change Order No. 21,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . .S 8,721.37

3. Provide all 1labor, materials and equipment to
provide additional sheet metal required for roof
flashings, curb openings and access hatch,
associated with the new pump station per County
of Los Angeles plan revisions and the contractors
proposed Change Order No. 23,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S 3,888.50

4. Provide all 1labor, materials and equipment to
construct a four (4) ply built up roof system per
issuance of bulletin No. 2, associated with the
new pump station per County of Los Angeles plan
revisions and the contractors proposed Change
Order No. 24,
as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S 10,141.66 \

R-6952-CCO#4, C.S. Legacy, Page 1 of 3



10.

Provide all 1labor, materials and equipment to
perform structural system revisions per Dbulletin
No. 2, associated with the new pump station per
County of Los Angeles plan revisions and the
contractors proposed Change Order No. 25,

as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S

Provide all 1labor, materials and equipment to
construct a single 3'x7’ pedestrian doorway and a
10'x14" roll wup doorway per bulletin No. 2,
associated with the new pump station per County
of Los Angeles plan revisions and the contractors
proposed Change Order No. 26,

as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S

Compensation due the contractor to provide pump
station shoring redesign, associated with the new
pump station per County of Los Angeles plan
revisions and the contractors proposed Change
Order No. 27,

as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S

Compensation due the contractor for additional
piping and plumbing, associated with the new pump
station per County of Los Angeles plan revisions
and the contractors proposed Change Order No. 28,
as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S

Compensation due the contractor to upgrade the
pump size of the vertical and submersible pumps,
associated with the new pump station per County
of Los Angeles plan revisions and the contractors
proposed Change Order No. 29,

as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S

Compensation due the contractor to provide
revised concrete reinforcing bar, associated with
the new pump station wet well per County of Los
Angeles plan changes and contractors proposed
Change Order No. 31,

as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of. . . . . . . . . . . . .S

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST. e o o o o o o

R-6952-CCO#4, C.S. Legacy, Page 2 of 3

39,136.09

7,055.

2,666.

7,498

59,192

52,801

209,874.

61

40

.00

.34

.46

02



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it
is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which
reads: “A general release does not extend to claims which the
creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the
time of executing the release, which if known by him must have
materially affected his settlement with the debtor;” and
Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims and
waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor associated
with this change order, and the City will not be liable for any
claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation
resulting from performance of the requirements of this change
order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE EXTENDED

Recommended by:

[ 2/ /0% N (w%

Chief Construction Inspeétor (Date) Contradc pany Officer (Date)
X
. pw— [ rfi3 Y Widya
Cpnstruction Services Officer (Date) Acting Director of Public Works

(Date)

11/13/5
rojelt(/Engineer ate

bW frofis

A551stant City Engineer (Date)

Funds are available for this purpose:

|l ctmer (el

Flﬁén01al Management (Date)

cc: Auditor
Accounting
City Clerk-Originals
Construction Division

R-6952-CCO#4, C.S. Legacy, Page 3 of 3



